LM2727 Design Document National Semiconductor
LM2727
June 2006
1.0 Design Specifications
Inputs Outputs #1
VinMin=4.5 Vout1=2.5
VinMax=5.5 Iout1=3
2.0 Design Description

Db
Cinx
Cc2
FBLoop_
Rin
Rfb2
Cc1
M2
Rfb1
rcs
Cc3
689758_646_0
FIGURE 1. Example Schematic Showing Connection for all Components.
4.0 Bill Of Materials
Part Manufacturer Part# Attributes
Cboot Vishay VJ1206Y104KXXAT 0.1u F
Cc1 Vishay VJ1206A100KXXAT 10p F
Cc2 Vishay VJ1206A391KXXAT 390p F
Cc3 Vishay VJ1206Y122KXXAT 1.2n F
Cin TDK C3216X5R1A106K NumCaps=1, 10u F
© 2006 National Semiconductor Corporation www.national.com
L
M

/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_DIODE_SCHOTTKY.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PRIMITIVE_CAPACITOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PRIMITIVE_CAPACITOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_CONTINUATION.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PRIMITIVE_CAPACITOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_N_MOSFET.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_RESISTOR.svg
/appinfo/webench/livewire/ui/symbol_lib/svg/WB_PRIMITIVE_CAPACITOR.svg
Part Manufacturer Part# Attributes
Cin1 Sanyo 16MV470WG 470u F, 0.036 Ohms
Cinx TDK C3216X5R0J225M 2.2u F
Co1 Sanyo 16MV470WG 470u F, 0.036 Ohms
Css Vishay VJ1206Y123KXXAT 0.012u F
D2 ONSEMI MBR0520 0.385 V
Db ONSEMI MBR0520 0.385 V
L1 Coilcraft DO3316P-332 3.3u H, 0.015 Ohms
M1 Siliconix SI4408DY
M2 Siliconix SI4408DY
Rc1 Vishay CRCW12061183FRT6 118K Ohms
Rc2 Vishay CRCW12061212FRT6 12.12K Ohms
Rfadj Vishay CRCW12068872FRT6 88.7K Ohms
Rfb1 Vishay CRCW12062052FRT6 20.5k Ohms
Rfb2 Vishay CRCW12062212FRT6 22.1K Ohms
Rin Vishay CRCW120610R0FRT6 10 Ohms
U1 National Semiconductor LM2727
rcs Vishay CRCW12062001FRT6
5.0 Waveforms
PADC_NSC0178_wf_1